

# RIVERSIDE LOCAL SCHOOLS

585 Riverside Drive • Painesville • OH 44077

Phone (440) 358-8202 • FAX (440) 639-1959

www.riversidelocalschools.com

*Affidavit of Residence*

STATE OF OHIO  
COUNTY OF LAKE

*The undersigned hereby affirms that the statements made in the foregoing affidavit are true.*

I, \_\_\_\_\_, swear that my legal residence (and that of my child/ren) is  
(Print Parent/Guardian Name)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Street Number and Street)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(City)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(State)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Zip Code)

which is located within the Riverside Local School District boundaries.

It is understood, that for the purpose of this document, the term "legal residence" means that residence where the parent/guardian identified above eats their meals, sleeps on a regular basis, receives mail, and if applicable, where the parent/guardian is registered to vote.

*(Choose one of the following statements)*

- I am the owner/renter on record of the address sworn to above.
- I am living at the address sworn to above which is owned/rented by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Owner/Renter Name)

\_\_\_\_\_  
(Phone)

Parent/Guardian Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Phone # \_\_\_\_\_

**NOTICE: READ CAREFULLY:** Knowingly falsifying this document is a violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2921.13(A)(6) which is a First Degree Misdemeanor punishable by a prison term of six (6) months and/or a fine up to \$1,000.00. Further, the Affiant will be billed (and prosecuted in court, if necessary) to collect all back tuition which may be due based on the tuition rate determined by the Ohio Department of Education for the period of illegal school enrollment. Children enrolled using inaccurate and/or false information will be immediately withdrawn from the Riverside Local School District.

SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED BEFORE ME THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_ 201\_\_\_\_\_

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_

NOTARY PUBLIC  
STATE OF OHIO